attorney) as security for the profit guarantee above. In the event that the audited consolidated net
profit of New Orient Group for the financial year ending 31 December 2007 is less than
RMB70,000,000, the Vendor agreed that the Company, at any time and date after 31 December 2007,
sell or dispose of the Charged Shares in open market, and the proceeds of which will be used to
compensate the shortfall between the audited consolidated net profit of the New Orient Group for the
financial year ending 31 December 2007 and RMB70,000,000 on a dollar-for-dollar basis. If the
proceeds from the sale of the Charged Shares is not sufficient to cover the shortfall, CPCL will
compensate the remaining of the shortfall to the Company by cash. If the proceeds from the sale of
the Charged Shares is in excess of such shortfall, the Company will refund the excess of the shortfall
to CPCL.

IMPACT ON THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The effects on the shareholding structure of the Company taking into account the issue of the
Consideration Shares are as follows:

Shareholdings of the Company
Shareholders Before the issue of the After the issue of the

Consideration Shares Consideration Shares
Shares % Shares %

Controlling Shareholder and its concert parties:

Prime United Industries Limited (Notes 1 & 3) 123,984,000 42.68% 123,984,000 30.96%
Success Manage International Limited (Note 2) 22,344,000 7.69% 22,344,000 5.58%
Triuniverse Group Limited (Notes 3 & 4) 3,738,000 1.29% 3,738,000 0.93%
Fame World Investments Limited (Notes 3 & 5) 2,499,000 0.86% 2,499,000 0.62%
Flying Success Investments Limited (Notes 3 & 6) 1,738,000 0.60% 1,738,000 0.43%
Bondwide Trading Limited (Notes 3 & 7) 1,197,000 0.41% 1,197,000 0.30%

Sub-total 155,500,000 53.53% 155,500,000 38.82%

Other Shareholders:

Grand Ocean Shipping Limited (Notes 8) 58,300,000 20.07% 58,300,000 14.56%
CPCL — 0.00% 110,000,000 27.47%

Public Shareholders

Japan Trustee Services Bank, Ltd. 15,016,000 5.17% 15,016,000 3.75%
Others 61,684,000 21.23% 61,684,000 15.40%

Sub-total 135,000,000 46.47% 245,000,000 61.18%

Total 290,500,000 100.00% 400,500,000 100.00%

— 6 —

Notes:

(1) Prime United Industries Limited is held as to about 2.43% by Mr. Wu Qin, an executive Director, as to about
2.43% by Mr. Wu Zhihong, an executive Director, as to about 2.41% by Mr. Huang Chao, an executive
Director, as to about 4% by Mr. Xie Yunfeng, an executive Director, as to about 4% by Ms. Han Yamei, a
member of the management of Xi’an Lijun Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd（西安利君製藥有限責任公司）(“Xi’an
Lijun”) and as to about 84.73% by Mr. Wu Qin, Mr. Wu Zhihong, Mr. Huang Chao, Mr. Xie Yunfeng and Ms.
Han Yumei who jointly hold such shares on trust for 4,965 individuals who are present and former employees